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Unione delle associazioni sportive e veterani
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Shooting competition Leaque
Adriatix 2025 Ovest

5 Liga PPR 2025-4
Sentjur Slovenija - 5. julij 2025

REZULTATI - results

Results Sum ALL individual

Order Contenstant Sum,10,11
1 Hajsek Mirko 564,3436
2 Zarnik Dean 560,3072
3 Gajsek Stefan 555,2583
4 Zarnik Marko 550,2241
5 Povz Igor 527,2243
6 Petrovéic Janko 521,1531
7 Jadek Daniel 490,0210
8 Zavski Stane 469,3121
9 Stojan Martin 443,2540
10 Brenholc Primoz 442,1430
11 Steharnik Samo 438,2880
12 Arcon Tomislav 436,2740
13 Gajsek Alojz 433,1231
14 Pecar Benjamin 422,1431
15 Kladnik Gerhard 419,2010
16 Kirbis Gregor 416,1830
17 Gospic¢ Nino 415,0803
18 Arli¢ Joze 388,0301
19 Stavt Marko 376,0710
20 Kirbis Peter 365,2720
21 Toman Anton 360,2420
22 Krumpak Ilvan 360,2320
23 Ogzvaldic Igor 352,2350
24 Marin Rok 352,2020
25 Zorman Franc 350,1920
26 Kajtna Bojan 348,2020
27 Zavrasek Igor 347,1900
28 Stefanéi¢ Bostjan 334,1700
29 Pernat Marcel 316,1900
30 Gradisnik Brane 266,1000
31 Zgajner Cveto 263,1313
32 Stanic Borut 251,1100

33 Kunstek Mitja 230,1400



34 Langersek Darko 217,1300

35 Pirnat Blaz 196,0210
36 Juvan Robert 183,1300
37 Brodej Bostjan 160,1210
38 Cernezel Peter 159,1300
39 Jecl Matija 151,1200
40 Belej Miran 149,1300
41 Pahor Igor 141,1420
42 Rome Jan 138,1200
43 Zavodnik Marjan 131,1100
44 Akrapovic Vital 123,0200
45 Vilar Luka 118,1100
46 Kodri¢ Filip 116,1200
47 Pesjak Vinko 95,1501
48 Klancnik Lado 93,1100
49 Manko¢ Marjan 31,1000
50 Lesjak Rajko 15,1000
51 Lesjak Amalija 10,0000

Sum lig Strelski mnoqoboj individual

Order Contenstant Sum,10,11
1 Hajsek Mirko 564,6436
2 Zarnik Dean 560,6072
3  Gajsek Stefan 555,5583
4 Zarnik Marko 550,5241
5 Povz Igor 527,5243
6 Petrovcic¢ Janko 521,4531
7 Jadek Daniel 490,3210
8  Zavski Stane 469,3921
9  Stojan Martin 443,5540
10 Brenholc Primoz 442,4430
11 Steharnik Samo 438,4880
12 Arcon Tomislav 436,4740
13  Gajsek Alojz 433,4231
14 Pecar Benjamin 422,4431
15 Kladnik Gerhard 419,4010
17 Kirbis Gregor 416,4830
18 Gospi¢ Nino 415,3803
19  Arli¢ Joze 388,3301
20 Stavt Marko 376,3710
21 Kirbis Peter 365,4720
22 Toman Anton 360,4420
23 Krumpak Ivan 360,4320
24 Ozvaldic Igor 352,4350
25 Marin Rok 352,4020
26 Zorman Franc 350,3920
27 Kajtna Bojan 348,4020
28 ZavraSek Igor 347,3900
29 Stefanéié Bostjan 334,3700
30 Pernat Marcel 316,3900
31 Gradisnik Brane 266,3000
32  Zgajner Cveto 263,4313
33 Stanic Borut 251,3100
34 Langersek Darko 217,3300

35 Pesjak Vinko 95,3501



Sum veteran lig individual

Order
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Sum of all scores and all participant's by club

Contestant
Hajsek Mirko
Povz Igor
Zarnik Marko
Zarnik Dean
Petrovcéi¢ Janko
Gajsek Stefan
Arli¢ Joze
Akrapovi¢ Vital
Zgajner Cveto
Pecar Benjamin
Zavski Stane
Pesjak Vinko
Arcon Tomislav
Gospi¢ Nino
Jadek Daniel
Brenholc Primoz
Gajsek Alojz
Kladnik Gerhard
Stavt Marko
Pahor Igor
Steharnik Samo
Stojan Martin
Rome Jan

Kirbi$ Gregor
Kunstek Mitja
Vilar Luka

Pirnat Blaz
Manko¢ Marjan

Vsota od VsL

199,1906
188,1303

186,0701
185,1002
183,0511

180,0503
158,0301
123,0200

98,0903
97,0701
96,0700
95,0501
93,0400
92,0403
91,0000
82,0300
79,0201
79,0000
76,0200
71,0310
68,0000
66,0200
66,0100
59,0000
58,0100
54,0101
44,0000
31,0000

Order

Klub

1 SD Rifnik

-
cCwWwoo~NOOOPWDN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

SD SOIT

SD Slovenj Gradec
SD Patriot

SD Celje

ZSC Hrastnik

DVV SPO

Sk Kaliber 9x19
SSD Visnja gora
SD Fenix

SD Veterani MezD
SD Strelec

SD Delta Ravne
SK Sv.Jurij

SD ProArmis1

Sk Loka pri Zusmu
SD Recica

SD Mala Breza

SD Gmajna

SD Bum Bum

SumALL,10,11
4626,0899
1552,1053
1134,3900

952,6220
916,7444
696,9920
650,2010
638,7000
522,6531
442,7430
439,6880
352,7020
350,3920
340,7010
316,9900
266,9000
251,3100
183,3300
161,2210
122,9200



Results pistol large caliber at 25m

Order Shooter Serija2 Risultat,10,11
1 Zavski Stane 90,040 187,116
2 Gajsek Stefan 95,064 187,104
3  Stojan Martin 92,043 186,095
4  KirbiS Peter 92,050 185,101

5 Zarnik Dean 94,061 185,093

6

7

8

9

Zarnik Marko 93,040 185,092

Toman Anton 93,051 183,102

Steharnik Samo 94,051 183,094

Hajsek Mirko 93,041 183,072
10  Brenholc Primoz 87,021 177,042
11 Zorman Franc 86,020 177,030
12  Krumpak lvan 91,032 176,032
13 Kajtna Bojan 85,020 175,062
14  Zavrasek Igor 87,010 175,040
15 Marin Rok 87,030 174,040
16  Kirbis Gregor 80,020 171,071
17 Ozvaldic Igor 81,030 170,062
18 Povzligor 84,010 169,042
19  Stavt Marko 86,020 169,041
20 Gajsek Alojz 84,000 168,010
21 Petrovci¢ Janko 85,030 167,062
22  Arcon Tomislav 86,041 165,062
23  Zgajner Cveto 82,030 165,041
24  Stefanéi¢ Bostjan 86,020 164,030
25 Gospi¢ Nino 85,010 163,020
26 Pecar Benjamin 83,011 162,042
27  Kladnik Gerhard 78,021 161,041
28 Pernat Marcel 71,010 159,060
29 Cernezel Peter 73,010 159,030
30 Jadek Daniel 71,000 155,000
31 Pirnat Blaz 74,000 152,021
32 Jecl Matija 72,010 151,020
33 Belej Miran 71,020 149,030
34 Pahorlgor 73,021 141,042
35 Rome Jan 71,020 138,020
36 GradiSnik Brane 66,000 137,000
37 Zavodnik Marjan 69,010 131,010
38 Stanic Borut 74,000 130,010
39 Kunstek Mitja 57,020 118,030
40 Vilar Luka 62,010 118,010
41 Juvan Robert 67,010 117,020
42 Kodri¢ Filip 67,020 116,020
43 Klan¢nik Lado 50,000 93,010
44  Arli¢ Joze 55,000 93,000
45 Langersek Darko 46,010 85,020

Results team large caliber pistol at 25m

Sum
Order Ekip and members PI ekip,10,11
1 Rifnik1 560,3150
Zavski Stane 187,1160
Gajsek Stefan 187,1040

Stojan Martin 186,0950



soit1

Zarnik Dean

Zarnik Marko

Arcon Tomislav
sdsg

Kirbis Peter

Kirbis Gregor

Ozvaldic Igor
mez-dol

Steharnik Samo

Zorman Franc

Kladnik Gerhard
2sC2

Kajtna Bojan

Zavrasek Igor

Petrovcic Janko
celje

Toman Anton

Marin Rok

Pirnat Blaz
Rifnik2

Hajsek Mirko

Gajsek Alojz

Jadek Daniel
patriot

Krumpak Ivan

Pernat Marcel

Zavodnik Marjan
patr2

Cernezel Peter

Jecl Matija

Belej Miran
Rifnik3

Povz Igor

Pecar Benjamin

Arli¢ Joze
9x19

Stavt Marko

Stefanéi¢ Bostjan

Langersek Darko
Loka pri Z

Gradisnik Brane

Stanic¢ Borut

Juvan Robert
fenix

Brenholc Primoz

Kodri¢ Filip

Brodej Bostjan

535,2470
185,0930
185,0920
165,0620

526,2340
185,1010
171,0710
170,0620
521,1650
183,0940
177,0300
161,0410
517,1640
175,0620
175,0400
167,0620
509,1630
183,1020
174,0400
152,0210

506,0820
183,0720
168,0100
155,0000
466,1020
176,0320
159,0600
131,0100
459,0800
159,0300
151,0200
149,0300
424,0840
169,0420
162,0420
93,0000
418,0910
169,0410
164,0300
85,0200
384,0300
137,0000
130,0100
117,0200
293,0620
177,0420
116,0200
0,0000

Results revolver large caliber at 25m

Order Shooter
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Stojan Martin
Zarnik Dean
Gajsek Stefan
Steharnik Samo
Kirbis Gregor

Serija2 Risultat,10,11

96,075
96,073
94,052
95,053
93,060

191,139
190,114
188,104
187,094
186,112



6 Zavski Stane 95,074 186,105
7 Gajsek Alojz 94,052 186,093
8 Krumpak lvan 96,060 184,100
9 Brenholc Primoz 90,030 183,071
10 Hajsek Mirko 90,040 182,081
11 Ozvaldic Igor 89,020 182,073
12  Kirbis$ Peter 91,040 180,071
13  Zarnik Marko 91,052 179,062
14 Kladnik Gerhard 93,050 179,060
15 Arcon Tomislav 93,042 178,072
16  Marin Rok 89,031 178,062
17 Toman Anton 87,010 177,040
18 Zorman Franc 85,020 173,062
19 Kajtna Bojan 87,020 173,040
20 ZavraSek Igor 87,030 172,050
21 Petrovcic¢ Janko 85,030 171,040
22 Povzlgor 80,011 170,052
23  Stefanéié Bostjan 89,040 170,040
24 Pecar Benjamin 79,000 163,031
25 Brodej Bostjan 87,021 160,021
26 Gospi¢ Nino 75,000 160,020
27 Pernat Marcel 78,010 157,030
28 Jadek Daniel 86,021 153,021
29  Arlié¢ Joze 64,000 137,000
30 Langersek Darko 69,010 132,010
31  Stavt Marko 67,000 131,010
32 GradisSnik Brane 63,000 129,000
33  Stanic Borut 56,000 121,000
34 Kunstek Mitja 58,010 112,010
35 Juvan Robert 37,010 66,010

Results team large caliber revolver at 25m

Order Ekip and members Sum ekip x10x11

1 Rifnik1 565,3480
Stojan Martin 191,1390
Gajsek Stefan 188,1040
Zavski Stane 186,1050

2 sdsg 548,2560
Kirbis Gregor 186,1120
Ozvaldi¢ Igor 182,0730
Kirbi$S Peter 180,0710

3 soitl 547,2480
Zarnik Dean 190,1140
Zarnik Marko 179,0620
Arcon Tomislav 178,0720

4 mez-dol 539,2160
Steharnik Samo 187,0940
Kladnik Gerhard 179,0600
Zorman Franc 173,0620

5 Rifnik2 521,1950
Gajsek Alojz 186,0930
HajSek Mirko 182,0810
Jadek Daniel 153,0210

6 zs€2 516,1300
Kajtna Bojan 173,0400
Zavrasek Igor 172,0500



Petrovci¢ Janko 171,0400

Rifnik3 470,0830
Povz Igor 170,0520
Pecar Benjamin 163,0310
Arli¢ Joze 137,0000

9x19 433,0600
Stefanci¢ Bostjan 170,0400
Langersek Darko 132,0100
Stavt Marko 131,0100

celje 355,1020
Marin Rok 178,0620
Toman Anton 177,0400
Pirnat Blaz 0,0000

fenix 343,0920
Brenholc Primoz 183,0710
Brodej Bostjan 160,0210
Kodri¢ Filip 0,0000

patriot 341,1300
Krumpak Ivan 184,1000
Pernat Marcel 157,0300
Zavodnik Marjan 0,0000

Loka pri Z 316,0100
Gradisnik Brane 129,0000
Stanic¢ Borut 121,0000
Juvan Robert 66,0100

Results rifle caliber 5.45-8x57 without zooming at 100m

Order Shooter RisulatVK
1 Hajsek Mirko 100,1001
2 Povz Igor 98,0801
3 Zarnik Dean 95,0502
4 Pesjak Vinko 95,0501
5 Arcon Tomislav 93,0400
6 Petrovcic Janko 93,0310
7 Zarnik Marko 93,0300
8 Gajsek Stefan 92,0000
9 Arli¢ Joze 75,0100
10 Steharnik Samo 68,0000
11 Akrapovi¢ Vital 67,0200
12 Rome Jan 66,0100
13 Kunstek Mitja 58,0100
14 Manko¢ Marjan 31,0000
15 Jadek Daniel 15,0000

Results history rifle (ex-militare) original at 100m

Order Shooter RisultsZG
1 Pesjak Vinko 95,0501
2 Petrovcic Janko 93,0300
3 Gajsek Stefan 92,0000

4 Steharnik Samo 68,0000



Results rifle caliber 5.45-8x57 with optics at 100m
Order Shooter RisultsMS

1 I:Iajéek Mirko 99,0905
2 Zgajner Cveto 98,0903
3 Pecar Benjamin 97,0701
4 Zavski Stane 96,0701
5 Zarnik Marko 93,0401
6 Gospi¢ Nino 92,0403
7 Povz lgor 90,0502
8 Zarnik Dean 90,0500
9 Petrovcic¢ Janko 90,0201
10 Gajsek Stefan 88,0503
11 Arli¢ Joze 83,0201
12 Brenholc Primoz 82,0300
13 Gajsek Alojz 79,0201
14 Kladnik Gerhard 79,0000
15 Stavt Marko 76,0200
16 Jadek Danijel 76,0000
17 Pahor Igor 71,0310
18 Stojan Martin 66,0200
19 Kirbis Gregor 59,0000
20 Akrapovic Vital 56,0000
21 Vilar Luka 54,0101

22 Pirnat Blaz 44,0000



